

Kim Reynolds GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ADAM GREGG LT GOVERNOR

May 2, 2022

The Honorable Paul Pate Secretary of State of Iowa State Capitol Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Dear Mr. Secretary,

I hereby transmit:

House File 2172, an act relating to violations by a health care facility.

The above House File is hereby approved on this date.

Sincerely,

Kim Reyholds

Governor of Iowa

cc:

Secretary of the Senate

Clerk of the House



House File 2172

AN ACT

RELATING TO VIOLATIONS BY A HEALTH CARE FACILITY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. Section 135C.36, subsection 5, Code 2022, is amended to read as follows:

If a facility self-identifies a deficient practice prior to an on-site visit inspection, there has been no complaint filed with the department related to that specific deficient practice, and the facility corrects such practice prior to an inspection, no citation shall be issued or fine assessed pursuant to subsection 2 or 3 except for those penalties arising pursuant to section 135C.33; 481 IAC 57.12(2)(d), 481 IAC 57.12(3), 481 IAC 57.15(5), 481 IAC 57.25(1), 481 IAC 57.39, 481 IAC 57.11(3) and (7), 481 IAC 57.16(3), 481 IAC 57.32, 481 IAC 57.34(1), 481 IAC 58.11(3), 481 IAC 58.14(5), 481 IAC 58.19(2)(a), 481 IAC 58.19(2)(h), 481 IAC 58.28(1)(a), 481 IAC 58.43, 481 IAC 62.9(5), 481 IAC 62.15(1)(a), 481 IAC 62.19(2)(c), 481 IAC 62.19(7), 481 IAC 62.23(23)-(25), 481 IAC 63.11(2)(d), 481 IAC 63.11(3), 481 IAC 63.23(1)(a), 481 IAC 63.37, 481 IAC 63.8(3), 481 IAC 63.27, 481 IAC 63.29(1), 481 IAC 64.4(9), 481 IAC 64.33 481 IAC 64.33(2), 481 IAC 64.34, 481 IAC 65.9(5), 481 IAC 65.15, or 481 IAC 65.25(3)-(5) 481 IAC 65.25(3) and (4), or the successor to any of such rules;

or 42 C.F.R. §483.420(d), 42 C.F.R. §483.460(c)(4), or 42 C.F.R. §483.470(j), or the successor to any of such federal regulations.

PAT GRASSLEY

Speaker of the House

JAKE CHAPMAN

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that this bill originated in the House and is known as House File 2172, Eighty-ninth General Assembly.

MEGHAN NELSON

Chief Clerk of the House

Approved May 2", 20

KIM REYNOLDS

Governor